

SIGNATURE

TITLE

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15334

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ÓATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 28-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "BIRDS CREEK #4" PROJECT LOCATED IN HOWESVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/09/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT . HEUEIVEL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2011 APR -6 AM 11: 27 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WV PU WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

PAGE

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

01-e -c

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

(2000)				•				•			
DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
02/10/											
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2011	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:3	<u>OPM</u>	600000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	Uj	NIT PRICE		AMOI	JNT
	L				HAT ALL P D FAX NUM		L BIDDE	RS INCL	.UDE		
	THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	ARE REQUE THE PRE-B DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUR OT BE PER	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	DDERS WE TECHN TED TO THE TE SUBSEC	NHO ARRI NICAL SIGN IN ECHNICAL QUENT PA	VE		
	AT THE NORTH THEN 9.65 I PRESTO HILL RT. 58	TWO MITRAVEL TILES TON CO.	SECTI LES W NORTH O THE RT.58 ES TO URN R	ON OF EST O ON S INTE THE THE	US RT. E F FELLOWS T. RT. 92 RSECTION RN EAST (INTERSECT (SOUTH) A THE BIRDS	VILLE, FOR AF WITH IR RIGHT) ION WIT	WEST VI PROXIMA ISH RII AND GO H PRESI	IRGINIA. ATELY DGE ROAL UP THE TON COUN	O,		
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE. NO CAS	E AML&R 04-926- Paymen Sh Will	, 601 0485 T MUS BE A	57TH UPON T BE CCEPT		CHARLE OF \$30.0 CHECK OF	STON, NON-F	NV 25304 REFUNDAL ORDER.	A, BLE		
	TATION REQUINTO SUN	N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT	PUBL H VEN	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC	1D-5 PROVERENT HAT SUBMITTIME AN A	CONSTR TS A BI AFFIDAVI JG-FREE	UCTION D FOR T OF CO WORKPL	CONTRACTHE WORK	CT CE		
SIGNATURE	,		-			TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE	····································	F	EIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	Α	DDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED	ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for p Quotation

DEP15334

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ď

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED)	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/2	011			•			
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
AS PI V	S EVI ROVIS IRGIN	DENCE IONS O IA COD	OF THE VE F ARTICLE E. FAILL	NDOR'S CON 1D, CHAPT IRE TO SUBN	1PLIANCE TER 21 O 1IT THE	WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	
II Ni W	N DIS OTICE ITHIN	QUALIF TO PR 365 C	ICATION O OCEED: 1 ALENDAR I	SUCH BII THIS CONTRA DAYS AFTER	O. ACT IS T THE NOT	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED	
E. P.	XECUT ROCEE	ED PUR D.	CHASE ORI	DER WILL BE	CONSID	ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO ING RESERVES T	HE
R N S	IGHT OTICE UPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL THIS E VENDOR OF AN IN	CONTRACT :	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	ELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFOR	EN
T R T	HE HI ATES O WES	GHER C AS EST T VIRC	OF THE U.S TABLISHED GINIA CODE	DEPARTM	ENT OF L ON COUNT T,SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W Y, PURSUANT ROJECT.)	
I R O	NTERE EQUIR R IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AN	PAYMENTS STATE LAN ERICAN II	DUE (EXCI	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
A	CERT	IFICA		DRKERS' CO	MPENSATI	IRED TO PROVID ON IF SUCCESSF A REQUIREMENT	UL.
SIGNATURE	LL UF	INE .		REVERSE SIDE FOR		 NDITIONS	DATE
TITLE		F	FEIN		. 	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for | Quotation

DEP15334

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLESTON WV 25364

*709063722 01

PO BOX 4108

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	É	SHIP	VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS	
02/10/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	JMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:							
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	IMERCIA ICE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILIT UNLESS	Y INSURA OTHERWIS	NCE E SP	RNISH PROOF PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN NSURANCE	F	
	FURNIS	SH PROC	FOF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK	VENDOR SHAU INSURANCE : THE CONTRACT	IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI	D PAYA TED WI Shall	BLE T TH EA ALSO ID FOR	O THE CH BI FURN 100%	STATE OD AS A BISH A PE	F WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT C	IRGI TH E BC	L AMOUNT OF NIA,SHALL I IE SUCCESSFO IND AND LABO IE CONTRACT	BE UL OR/	
	IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE	CABLE IT SURE OF WES	LETTE TY CO T VIR	R OF MPANY GINIA WILL	CREDIT, AUTHORI . A LET ONLY BE	OR BOND ZED TO I TER OF C ALLOWEI	FURN O BU REDI FOR	RTIFIED CHECHISHED BY A DISINESS IN TOTAL TOTAL BETTER BY THE BY	THE D	
	ACCEPT	TABLE 1	N LIE	U OF		ID BOND		REDRMANCE		
	BOND O	COVERIA SUCCE	G THE	ROOF	ING SYST			INTENANCE A REQUIREME	NT	٠,
era Artare Artare		(**** *						**** *****	***	
	(EXPI	RATION	DATE:	01/3	TION FOR 1/2013) FORM TO	IS ATTA	HED.	YOU MUST		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITION		DATE	
TITLE		ļ.	EIN			L		ADDRESS CHAP	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

304-558-2157

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

8 H P T O

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PHL 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Proes o remt 55.0754491



SIGNATURE

TITLE

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for

DEP15334

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



SIGNATURE

TITLE

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 25304 304-926-0499

OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BIRDS CREEK #4" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 50 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

DEP15334

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/06/	Transport of the Control of the Cont	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE APPLICATION VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECI OF PAYMENT.	FOR PAYMEN REIN BEFOR FICATIONS IT IS THE OR BE MADE	SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT T	
	(7) APPLICA THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLET	TION FOR P CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA THE TIME BE DETERM ED IF BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT:	. THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	
	FOR BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT L AND VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THIS	
			DOMESTIC STEEL P		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE PRODUCTS THIS CON A. "STA	NG DIVISION ACTOR MAY CONTRACT POTE TRACT,	N PURSUANT TO SUUSE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI	BSECTION 2 BELOW, EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATION	
10.5	05 0	IK DIMEK IM	PROVEMENT TO ANY	 DOTEDING OK	
	I	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		I
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

REC NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

FEIN

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	red	JER	MS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F	ОВ	3380 1 03	FREIC	HTTERMS
02/10/	2011	<u> </u>		<u>accionatorio (19</u>			<u> </u>			<u> </u>		(i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
BID OPENING DATE:	Falconia e e e e e e	04/06/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	JTE	M NUMBER		UN	ITPRICE		ļ ,	MOUNT
							<u> </u>	- Constitution of the control of the	·		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING	, BUT	NOT	LIMITED	TO, RO	ADS		
141		OR H	IGHWA	YS, D	R THE	INSTAL	LATI	ON OF A	NY HEAT	ING		
		OR C	DOLIN	G OR	VENTIL	ATING	PLAN	TS OR O	THER			
		SUCH	PROJ	FCTS.	PIIRSII	ANT TO) V C	D MATER:	HALS FU	K UE		
		STAT	E OF	WEST	VIRGIN	IA FOR	RWHI	CH BIDS	WERE	пц		•
		SOLI	CITED	ои о	R AFTE	R JUNE	E 6,	2001.				
	В.	USTE	FI PR	ODUCT	CII MEA	NC DD	דסוותו	S ROLLE	h ENBM	ED		
. :		SHAP	ED, D	RAWN.	EXTRU	DED. F	ORGE	D, CAST	, FURI	ieu,		•
		FABR	ICATE	D OR	OTHERW	ISE SI	EMILA	RLY PRO	CESSED,	OR		
		PROC	ESSED	BY A	COMBI	40ITAN	1 OF	TWO OR I	MORE OF	,		
e vitte		SUCH	OPER	ATION	S, FRO	M STEE	EL MA	DE BY TI	HE OPEN	l		
and the second								FURNACI PROCESS				
		2200					W THG	I RUCES.	.			
	C.	ואט".	TED S	TATES	" MEAN	S THE	UNIT	ED STATE	ES OF			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		AMER	ICA A	ND IN	CLUDES	ALL T	ERRI	TORY, CO	ONTINEN	TA		
and a second of the second of	* 1 +				BJECT	TO THE	JUR	ISDICTIO	ON OF T	HE		
		ONTI	ED ST	AIES.								
	2. TI	IE DIRE	CTOR	OF TH	E PURC	HASING	DEP	ARTMENT	MAY. I	N		
	WF	RITING,	AUTH	ORIZE	THE U	SE OF	FORE	IGN STE	ΞL		1 · · · · ·	
The state of the state of	. PF	RODUCTS	IF:					e e				
	Α.	TUE	COST	CUB E	VCH CU	NTDACI		M USED I	DOEC NO			
	A.							T (.1%)				
		TOTA	L CON	TRACT	COST	OR TWO) THO	USAND F	IVE			
		HUND	RED D	OLLAR	S (\$2,	500.00	1), W	HICHEVE	R IS			
		GREA	TER.	FOR T	HE PUR	POSES	OF T	HIS SEC	TION, T	HE		
		CUSI	IS T	HE VA	LUE OF HE PRO	THE S	STEEL	PRODUC	T AS			
		DELI	VEKED	10 1	HE PKU	JECI L	УК ,	!	,			
	В							DIVISIO				
								L MATER				
·		NOT	PRODU	CED I	N THE	UNITED) STA	TES IN S	SUFFICI	EN		
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE I		******	NDITIONS		olog <mark>v</mark> ect	l.	
SIGNATURE						TELEP	HONE		- It	DATE		
TITLE		FE	IN						I.			



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15334

10

AD	DRESS CORRESPON	DENCEMOVATE ENHANCEMENT
сниск	BOWMAN	
	58-2157	

GH-P

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLESTON WV 25364

*709063722 01

PO BOX 4108

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE POIN	ren	loooninge	MS OF SAI		horocomony, congress	H-VIII	discourse			
02/10/	<u> </u>	Section 1995	IMO UF OM		П.	PVIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE;		04/06/	2011			BID	ODE	NING TIM	·	:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT	17 ≘k kik	UMBER				
LINE	QUAI	VIII I	00,	NO.	II.E.Wil	IOMBEN		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
			ļ·							
						ARE NOT				
		AVAI	LABLE	то м	EET CONT	TRACT REQ	UIR	EMENTS.		
	7 A	CONTRA	CTOD		050 075			~		
						L PRODUC SJECT TO				
)N 5A-3-5		IL PENAL	.11ES	
	'	KOUANI	10 %	V COD	L SECTION	N SA-3-S	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	REV. 1	0/01/0	lı							
	EXHIBI	T 7								
. •		22 - 12 - 1								
			MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLI	C WORKS		
	PROJEC	IS								
	TH ACC	טטטאאר	 	п псе	T VIDCI	NIA CODE	<u>_</u> 1	0_1 ET	CEO	
						N, RECON			SEQ.,	
						IT OR MAI			•	
						S MORE T				
						RE THE C				
			1			RE THAN 1				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			1	,		MILL ACC				
1						CED IN T				
						RY OR EQU				
						WORKS SH TEEL, UNL				
						000 OR LE				
						JBLIC WOR				
									•	
						OR STEEL				
				1		DOMESTIC				
	TO BE					IS UNRE				
1	į.					D PRICE				
	PRODUC					JMINUM, G				
						DUCED IN				
						RODUCTS				
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND COL	NDITIC)NS	1	
						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	IIN			·····		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

øH-p TO

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

FEIN

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	'IA	FOB,		FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/	2011		4.1			<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
, LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO		ORE HIGHER IN		
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, IINES T IUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNI LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWE CTS, THE SPEND ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUC IF THEY ARE TEEL.	IT ER DING	
	REV. 3	·		٠				,	
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTIO	·	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	HALL BE REQUIF ISSUING AGENCIES:	RED	
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	ARE THE ADDENI OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AN N THE STATE GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	SS ND	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P	ARTIE . AN	S AND Y ADD TEEN	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR	EXTEND THE BIL RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID) IE	
SIGNATURE				see rev	ERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE	



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/06/2011 CAT. UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15334... I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH

SIGNATURE

NO.

NO.

NO.

アンスションスト

2

304-414-0255

4/5/11

55.0754491

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1	снυ	СК	BO	WMAN	
	304	-55	8-8	2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

55.075 449 I

414 0255

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

СН	U	Ç	K		В	0	W	M	Α	N
30	4	_	5	5	8	_	2	1	5	7

8 H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/ BID OPENING DATE:					
	<u> </u>				:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. No.:	1	DEP15334		
A DESCRIPTION OF	BID OPENING	DATE:	04/06/2011		,
	DID OF LIVING				
	BID OPENING		1:30 PM		
and the second s		W.Y			
	PLEACE PROUT		WARED THE CASE TE	TO NEOPOOADY	
	TO CONTACT Y		UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
10.30	TO CONTACT 1	1	ĺ		
LONG TO SERVICE STATE OF THE S		304 414	<u> </u>		
tage.			ITH THEIR BID TH		
	KEMII-IO ADD	RESS ITU BE	USED FOR PAYMEN	1_	
			70 Box 410	8	
			CHACLAS-CON	~	. 6
			Military 2 COL	253	
and onested by after a	DIEACE BRINT	OD TVDE N	AME OF BEDOOM TO	CONTACT	1
	CONCERNING T		AME OF PERSON TO	CUNTACI	
	CONCERNING	1113 400,2.			
and the second			Jane State	rus Carrier	·
			·		
				, s	
				,	
: •				·	
*		'			
	•	1 1			
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
		-VV	TELEPHONE	414-0255	4-15/11
TITLE TO C		EIN 55. 0	154491	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Birds Ck. #4

DEP15334

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company :	N	lame:
-----------	---	-------

EASTERN ARROW

Address:

P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation

or when the Unit Price annears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.			nen the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable. DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum		Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ z4990*	\$ 24990
2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 5000	\$ 5000
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 1000	\$ 1000
4.1	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 7% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 51,000	\$ 51,000
4.2	4	Ea.	Gates	\$ 1000	\$ 4,000
5.1	5,200	L.Ft.	Silt Fence	\$ 0 25	\$ 1300
5.2	2,200	L.Ft.	Super Silt Fence	\$ 0 55	\$ 1240
5.3	3,300	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device	\$0.00	\$ 1980-
5.4	9,000	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles	\$ 0 50	\$ 4500-
5.5	3	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 10,000	\$ 30,000
6.0	28.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 100	\$ 2,000
7.1	3,243	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 30	\$ 97,290
7.2	1,511	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 51	\$ 77,061
7.3	241	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Riprap Ditch	\$ 48-	\$ 11,568
7.4	228	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$ 83	\$ 18924
7.5	170	L.Ft.	Pipe Numbers One and Two	\$ 10	\$ 1700
7.6	1	Ea.	15" Inline Cleanout	\$ 100	\$ 100-
7.7	1	Ea.	Type "A" Manhole	\$ 1000	\$ 1000
8.0	34,600	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 050	\$ 17,300
9.1	4	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals	\$ 30,000	\$ 17,9000
9.2	4	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals	\$ 50,000	\$ 200,000
9.3	1	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
9.4	650	L.Ft.	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$ 35	\$ 22750
9.5	800	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ \	\$ 8∞
10.0	750	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ 35	\$ 210,250
			TOTAL:	\$ 7	32, 5 23 ²

Bidders Authorized Signature:

Date:

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AMIL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: EASTRILM ALLOW COLD INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-6784491 Address: 30 Day 4108 City: Charleston State: WN Zip Code: 2534 Phone: 304-414-0255 Fax No.: 304-4,4-0636 E-mail address: Part B: Legal Structure (+) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. 1, have the express authority to certify that: Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.

Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 3/23/11

Part A: General Information

Signature Title PRESIDENT

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139624 WARDWELL, 139824 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 141837 WARDWELL,	MICHAEL JAY R JAY R JAY R J R	SH 1 VP 1 SH 1 SEC- TRS SH DIR	7-Feb-1994 7-Feb-1994 7-Feb-1994 7-Feb-1994 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996		33% 34% 33% 28%	



NOCZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F	O.B		REIGHT TERMS
03/17/		<u> </u>					<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/		CAT		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PΜ
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	****	****	****	** AD	DENDUM NO.	1 ***	*****	*****	**	
	TIBUTE	THE P	RE-BI	DSIG	E BIRDS CR N-IN SHEET	AND T	HE Q/A I	RESULTIN		
4	FROM T	HE MAN	DATOR	Y PRE	-BID MEETI	NG ON	03/09/2	011.		
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME REMAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	04/06/1	1.	
										:
•	*****	*****	****	** NO	OTHER CHA	NGES *	****	******	* *	•
						:			İ	
		1 .								
	,	• •								
										* 1
										•
		1.00	<u> </u> -							
						•				•
•							,,			
		100		. : :						V 42 5 - 7
		**				4.				
						œ.				
001	1.		JB		962-73				ŀ	
	DEOL AM	1	DE O.T.							
•	RECLAM	AITUN:	KESI	DKAIT	ON OF LAND	& UIH	ER PROPI	RILES		
		,								
										•
				e.						¢a.
	****	THIS	IS T	HF FN	D OF RFQ	DEPIS	334 ***	*** TOTA	,)	ે
				પ્ર પ્ર		لنا المالي		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 1	,
			.	•						
: ** 										
* -		·								•
IGNATURE \		.		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER			- In-e		
رـــ ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	$\overline{\mathcal{N}}$					364.4	14-025	S DA	" 45	11
12c 0 0	LNT	F(** * 55	- 67 5	54491		ADI	DRESS CHANG	SES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE

AgencyDEP
REQ.P.O# DEP15334

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PE	RESENTS, That we, the undersi	g, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.				
	of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virginia 25364		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company				
			ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
Ohio	with its principal office	in the City of Westfield Center	er, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State				
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which.				
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and s	severally bind ourselves, our hei	irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.				
			Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the				
			nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for				
DEP1	5334, Birds Creek #4 in Pres	ton County WV, according t	to plans and specifications.				
	NOW THEREFORE,						
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other bonds a ent created by the acceptance of s	and the Principal shall enter into and insurance required by the bi said bid, then this obligation sha ad and agreed that the liability of	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached id or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ill be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,				
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value receive paired or affected by any extension office of any such extension.	d, hereby stipulates and agrees n of the time within which the Ob	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no oligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	nal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations				
have ca			nts to be signed by their proper officers, this				
	_day of _ March		nto to be signed by their proper officers, this				
Principa	il Corporate Seal		By (Must be President or Vice President)				
			Ann Wardwell, President (Title)				
Surety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact				
MADODT	ANT Curatu accounting to and acc	and the Benning of in Miles & Bressele	Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson Attorney-In-Fact				

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST**

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

The World of the State of the S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, dld depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of in Witness Whereof, 2011 . March A.D.,



TIONAL MY Same to the same of the same o



ank A. Carrino, Secreta



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF <u>LANAWHA</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Ana Maroneu</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TEASTRING ARROW COMP THE; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that FASTIZIAN ARROW CORP INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
TEASTARM JARROW COLP INC. (Company Name)
Ву:
Title: PRRSIDRAT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of MARCH, 2011.
By Commission expires MAY 12, 2019
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15334

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: EASTIZIZN AIR	LIROWY CORP	Inc
Authorized Signature:	Date:	7-10-10
State of		
County of KANAWHA to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Loday o	_t July	_ 20 <u>10</u>
My Commission expires May 3	_2016	200 C . N
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC PLEAS	20 McCornick

